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03.15000 Mid-mount adapter Segway Snarler AT5 

 

 

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Adapter  03.15001K 1 

2 Bracket 03.15002K 1 

3 Mounting plate  03.15004 1 

4 Pin 10x30 DIN1444 14.003 2 

5 Cotter pin 2 mm DIN11024 OT.07.01.010 2 

6 U-clamp M8 x 38 OT.05.01.030 2 

7 Bolt M8x16 DIN933 OT.02.02.170 2 

8 Bolt M8x25 DIN933 OT.02.02.190 2 

9 Washer Ø8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 10 

10 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 4 
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TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION: 
 

• Spanner 13mm 

• Socket wrench 10mm 

• Socket wrench 13mm 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1 Remove original middle protection. If using adapter with Iron Baltic skid plate, then 

remove front and middle protections. 
 

   

    Step 2 Install bracket (Pos. 2). For fastening use M8x16 bolts (Pos. 7), Ø8 mm washers 

(Pos. 9) and mounting plate (Pos. 3). NB! Install washers (Pos. 9) to the holes in 
the ATV frame between the bracket and mounting plate. 

 

     
  

Remove middle 
plastic 
 

Remove front and 
middle protections 

Pos 2 

Pos 7,9 

Pos 3 

Pos 9 
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Step 3 If you are using adapter with the original skid plate, then cut holes as shown in the 

picture and reinstall the middle protection. 
If you are using adapter with the Iron Baltic skid plate, then reinstall the front and 
middle protection. Do not install brackets shown in the picture. When installing 
middle protection, make sure that the threaded holes in the bracket and holes in 
the middle protection align. 
 

 

 
 

     
  

Cut 

Cut 

Do not install 

Make sure that  
the holes align 
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    Step 4 Install adapter. For fastening use M8x25 bolts (Pos. 8), M8x38 U-clamps (Pos. 6), 

Ø8 mm washers (Pos. 9) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos. 10). Install pins (Pos. 4) to the 
adapter. Use cotter pins (Pos. 5) to fix the pins. 
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Pos 8,9 

Pos 4 
Pos 5 

Pos 4 
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